RECORDATION FORM PATENTS



I the E the man	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (O)	ffice: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 70 PM 2: 34	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Virtmed Corporation FINANCE SECTION	Name: Virtual Medical Systems Inc.
5.4.02	Internal Address:
300)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Brighton Landing East
[] Assignment [] Merger	20 Guest St.
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Brighton State: MA ZIP: 02135
[X] Other Statement of Corporate Name	_
Execution Date: 4/22/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/356,543	
Additional nun	nbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: James M. Smith, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	Deposit account number:
	08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. C. Steven Kurlowecz 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
08/2003 DBYRNE 00000007 09356543 Total number of pages including c	over shoot ottochments and January [5]
FC:8021 40.00 WP	over sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0317

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Docket No.: 2469.1002-001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Matthew D. Barnhart, Stephen S. Hau, Yuri Ostrovsky & MinPoint Chien

Application No.:

09/356,543

Filed:

July 19, 1999

For:

DEVICE FOR AUTOMATING BILLING REIMBURSEMENT

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE NAME

- I, Stephen S. Hau, declare and state that:
- I was a founder of Virtual Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, which has changed its name to PatientKeeper, Inc. as recorded at Reel 011758, Frames 0827-0829 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment records.
- 2. I am a Vice President of PatientKeeper, Inc.
- 3. I am also a co-inventor of the subject patent application.
- 4. When the subject patent application was filed, as well as when the Assignment from the inventors was executed, the corporation Virtual Medical Systems, Inc. was conducting business under the name The Virtual Corporation.
- 5. The Virtual Corporation and Virtual Medical Systems, Inc. were the same corporation.
- 6. The inventors of the subject patent application, by assignment to The Virtmed Corporation, recorded at reel 010313, frames 0625-0629, in fact assigned to Virtual Medical Systems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0318 7. Attached as evidence of use of The Virtmed Corporation name for Virtual Medical Systems, Inc. (now PatientKeeper, Inc.) is a Press Release from IBM stating that "PatientKeeper, Inc. [was] formerly The Virtmed Corporation."

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Stephen S. Hau Vice President

Date: 4/23/200

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0319



Select a country

Search

Home | Products & services | Support & downloads | My account

Pervasive computing software >

Press releases

Pervasive computing software

Enterprise Mobile Solutions

Service provider infrastructure solutions

Embedded solutions

Business Partners

Success stories

Products

Demos

Library

Education

News & events

Resources:

Developers

Pervasive computing software resource center

Related links:

ViaVoice for the home and Small business products

Lotus mobile & wireless

Wireless Solutions

Global Services

Warranty info

WebSphere Wireless Zone - Technical resources

IBM and PatientKeeper Collaborate to Reduce Medical Errors

Mobile Healthcare Platform Helps Hospitals and Doctors Enhance Care While Protecting Patient Privacy

BRIGHTON, Mass. and WHITE PLAINS, N.Y.-- May 15, 2001 -- IBM and PatientKeeper Inc. today announced a collaboration to offer a mobile healthcare platform to hospitals and other medical facilities to enhance patient care and reduce medical errors.

A report released last month by the federal Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality said electronic order entry, monitoring, data gathering and distribution of prescriptions could help eliminate medication errors and other adverse drug events that are estimated to kill or injure as many as 770,000 people each year.

With personal digital assistants and enterprise software from PatientKeeper, clinicians have access to a full range of patient care and administrative functions, including ordering and reviewing lab tests, prescribing medications, accessing medical records, and checking for adverse drug reactions. PatientKeeper's open mobile platform enables physicians to share patient information among multiple applications under a single intuitive user interface. The information can be shared securely with other caregivers throughout the medical facility to ensure patient privacy.

IBM will assess hospitals' and medical facilities' technology needs and install back-end systems -- including servers, workstations and printers -- as well as provide systems integration services. The PatientKeeper application runs on the IBM pSeries eServer and uses IBM storage technology. In addition, IBM Global Services will provide on-site and Web-based training to physicians and their staff.

"This is an exciting development for those of us who practice medicine and are concerned about quality of care and reduction in medical errors," said Eric Pifer, M.D., of the University of Pennsylvania. "This collaboration will enable us to retrieve vital information on our patients at the point of care and significantly reduce administrative paperwork."

"IBM's e-business technology and implementation services when linked with the PatientKeeper solution is an important step in helping to reduce medical errors," said Russell J. Ricci, M.D., general manager IBM Global Healthcare. "Wireless devices that can process and sift through important data will be standard in hospitals and clinics in the near future."

Richard Hall, chief operating officer of PatientKeeper, adds, "With this collaboration, we are melding the applications that physicians need and want with the technologies and services that will enable efficient implementation and reliable performance. This is a major step toward helping physicians practice medicine the way they've always wanted to: less paperwork, more accurate and timely information at their fingertips, the ability to communicate with remote systems and departments -- all of which will have a bottom-line effect on improving care and reducing healthcare costs."

The collaboration between PatientKeeper and IBM will begin immediately.

Questions?

→ Contact a pervasive computing specialist today.

PATENT

http://www. 3 ibm com/coftware/newecive/newe/press releases/nationt 150 REEL: 014032 FRAME: 03206/2003

About IBM

IBM is the world's largest technology provider. For more information about IBM, visit www.ibm.com

About PatientKeeper

About PatientKeeper™, Inc. PatientKeeper, Inc. (formerly The Virtmed Corporation), developers of PatientKeeper Personal™, the world's most widely used handheld patient management solution, allows mobile clinicians to use handheld technology to easily and immediately communicate with their organization's information systems and perform critical patient care functions. PatientKeeper is committed to creating an open architecture and universal platform for mobile healthcare computing, enabling any internal or third-party application to be seamlessly integrated on one handheld device. PatientKeeper offers a range of mobile computing solutions, including PatientKeeper Personal, the award-winning patient management tool with more than 40,000 users; ChargeKeeper™ for capturing billing; and LabKeeper™, for reviewing lab

PatientKeeper is a privately held company. PatientKeeper's investors include Whitney & Co., New Enterprise Associates, Frazier & Company, 3Com Corporation, Mediphase Venture Partners, Mosaix Ventures, Riggs Capital Partners, Child Health Corporation of America, Thomas Weisel Partners, Pacific Ventures Group, and Tenet Healthcare Corporation. To learn more about PatientKeeper, please visit our Web site at www.patientkeeper.com

About IBM | Privacy | Legal | Contact